-

   1 616

Loans and

receivables

   13 662

   -

   13 662

On demand

   -

   235 198

   235 198

54

SADC DFRC
Annual Report2013

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2013
US $

16 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Liquidity risk (continued)

The table below summarises the maturity profiles for financial assets and financial liabilities

2012

Net gains and losses by financial instrument category

Sensitivity

analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other

variables held constant, of the organisation’s surplus and accumulated fund.

2013

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions and other liabilities

Total

Interest rate risk

Change in interest rate

2012

Interest rate risk

Change in interest rate

Due later than

one month

but not later

than five years

   -

   -

   -

Increase/

(decrease) in

surplus for the

year

   15 786

   (15 786)

   9 717

   (9 717)

  Total

   314 122

   117 517

   431 639

Increase/

(decrease) in

accumulated

fund

   15 786

  (15 786)

   9 717

   (9 717)

Due not later

than one

 month

   314 122

   -

   314 122

+1%

-1%

+1%

-1%

On demand

   -

   117 517

   117 517

55

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2013
US $

16 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Significant  concentrations of credit risk

Concentrations of credit risk exist when changes in economic, industry or geographic factors similarly affect

entities of counterparties whose aggregate credit exposure is significant in relation to the organisation’s total

credit exposure.  At year end the following donors had a  significant concentration of credit risk:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Botswana Pula (BWP), with all